(ATTACHMENT 10) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Purchase Requisition Number: CROG61 180
Contract Number: C031611
Vendor Number: V001 18]

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
FIRST MODIFICATION

On July 1, 2023, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and The Owners Group dba Learning Exchange
entered into Professional Services Contract number C031611 (*Contract™), with a term of July 1, 2023 through
June 30, 2024 with the possibility of two one-year extensions.

In accordance with Section 20 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.

MODIFIED TERMS:

Section 3, Compensation is modified, increasing the total dollar amount of this Contract by $8,711,304.93,
striking the language “$16,982,3036.72” and replacing it with “$25,693,6 1 1.65".

CONTRACTOR

B )'.:KX‘R s !

Date: 1‘1/ S/ 2—4

The Owners Group dba Learning Exchange
150 N Patrick Blvd, Ste 50

Brookfield, W1 53045

(414) 378-9906

Tax I[):-

Budget code(s):
GOE-0-1-1N4-1S-ECES $7,845,066.64
PRT-0-S-1N4-1S-ECTS $14,712.05
MSS-0-S-1N4-1S-ECTS $73,560.28
MSS-0-S-T24-1S-ECTS $392,555.00
GOEL-0-1-T34-1S-ECES ($75,695.17)
MSS-0-S-4B4-IS-ECTS $461,106.13

Dalisa Flores

Re vicuTTfZ)pffmﬁ?fﬂM ‘Compliance:
By: _\ _eocursaacee

G

5/8/2024

MIL WA blKdgl 8OARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS

: ?u.wddam”/a

cd3a

B

S SABORIEIHEARI

Janine Adamcezyk, Director

Procurement & Risk Management
5/7/2024

Date:

By: Not Required
Keith P. Posley, Ed.D.
Superintendent of Schools

Date:

By: Not Required
Marva Herndon, President
Milwaukee Board of School Directors

Date:

5/7/2024
Date:






